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THE MlNISTEll OF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES · \(RAO BIRENDRA
SINGH) : (a).As i matter of policy, Government intends to· accord priority to the Cooperative Sector In the setting up of new vail\spaft llnits where they arc required.

(b) There are four vaIiaspati pmts in the cooperadftt se i:

(c) No such target bas ben kept.

..
MqJti:'.ctoral Approach to Urban

H In De.lhi

· 688. DR. KRUPA SINDHU DHOI:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOU~ING be pleased to atate:

(a) whether many town planniol expert ~~ of the view, that the Delhi DevelopsP-ent. Authority's monopoly In developid. land and building houses abo ld be brokcn and converted Into multi-sectoral approach to urban . hous-. .
Ut.;

(b) if so, the {eactiOD of . Government thereto; and

(c) the steps proposed to be tab. by ;
Government in the mitter and' to mate l"Jld f 'avaitable at reasonable prices and step up the buildfug activity? :

TIre MlNIstRR OF pAlUlAMBN-
TARY : ~:AIRSI AND, WO~ AND~

HOU~lN~ ,(SHRl BlDSHMA NARAlN
SINOH): (a) ' The I !»elhi" Devclopment·-
AuthO(ity' have stated that they arc DOt aware; ,of ' any Such views expressed ' by town l'lannmg exj)etts." The ,Town, and .
Country Planning Organisation have also stated that they are not aware of any authentic views of any ' representative oraini.satiOn of town planners , que~n ins the rolc'-of th-e 'D.D.A. pertaining to land development and construction of houses. . ... ~-

(b) Government have not taken a "fiew in the maUer.

(c)- The D.D.A. has takeD ~ to develop 1an~r diSposal of d.eveloped plotslland for residential, co.mmercial. institutichAI and industrial purposes. Tho D.D.A. rs- also eveloping Hilge-recrea~
tiona! arels. , Lanas 'ate also Allotted .to non-profit institutions/organisations and educatiOnal ·' mstitutidns at subsidised rates. Sizalfle lal1ds are also allolted · at pre-~etermined rates . to industries wbo are to be shifted to non-conforming areas.
LaUd is arso allotted -10 . --eoOperabYO socie~s botIl reSidentW ana industrial ·at predeteI'DliJ;led . rates. The D.D.A~ ~
undertaken construction of houses to cater to various categories of' persons in tho ' various income groups. The DDA. bas also undertaken to develop 1,17,000 plots for allotment at pre-dete~
rates to mainly low inCome groupS aDd economically wecker St;Ctions undey the Rohini Scheme: .-

\.. .. .. . . '

( iff l ~irlf . ~ <ctlT~ 1m '~~ " .
f~ ~ ~~l ci ~~a'tta ftm~
~ ~ , ~cr.l 'met ~ ~~ ' '1'~
~ . -ll~'
~, .

w ' .

.' .
(~) ,~ f~ ~ . f~ .NlTWT .

ct\' ~I( t:S "CflTT .~~ ~~
, . "

1TlfT ~ ~ . cmiifa-l' ~'(T Cflfl' . t ?
' ..' .

wr", (t~T ~T"'" f~m (fqT '"'"~ .
~fa' q~l' ( ~1' .'Tt;or f~): ' .

• (~) ~~ ~1lf 0 it ~T :
~~ ~~ tF1tt fm-tT- ctiT ~ ~~ -
...... ~ _..c.: . ~ .... ~ ;:r ~ ~ 1'1 ~ ~I!:t~t f <ti »t~ 1'1.
fqf~.r ~~ \if\'(\' em: ~ 1 ' ~ · : .
~ f1r~ ~ ~~ it ~ ,
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, ( ) ftq':q~ m ~qCf fqf\l?{
~ <tlT q:~)~ ~~1 ~ f~~ ~
.em ~CfC;:r ~)It ~~ It i{~ ~)
'a'crawcrf, fqf1ll1' 'U~ ~) ~rq-~

~~~~rm, ~a')a ~ ~)~~ q~l<:

flnif UU ~oti lTt '"'~o l{~' Ifl~
~ ~~r.t'a' ~1 ~ f~ ~~~
~ . ~ irir~~ ~rg~ ~ f~l.fl ~nn

:1 ~~?:f ~I"'( iflG' it f~) iifl)
.r'tZ"f ~iat ~'19~81 it f~{:q~ ' f ~ . m. it ~~ fu~l lit ~c'(iy( lir
~ n ~ ~') l{rf~ cl}' ~1ij' 0 l{ ,

~200 mnr C''1 tft, '
Prtce of L_ ia Deihl .. .

690. SHRI JAGDISH TYTLE&:
WiU' the Minister of WORKS ~ D HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it haS Come to the knowledge pf emment that t~ rice of lallCl in De1&l is sky-rocketin,;

(b) ,,,.hether Del1U Development AJlti b . utilised ·-oaly 3) per ceDt of ~ t.9 ~d ~tte.4 tq it u,*r t
. first -!Damr plan for Delbi; .

(c) whether Delhi DeYelopmeat Authoiity bas virt6al mODopoly over lalld
_,_" ~ aDd bOuse-buUcJ1, i t:be
ciCi;

() hellier
AuthOHry has
rather thaD a
.a1lCl

. DeE ' DCYClOp llt
be¢me a -ra.DCI trOker~
n(Qve~meDt autltoritY" ;

(e)· reply to (b), (c) ana (d~ ~bov"
'he, i. fge '. r 'ati~e ~i1 aft Oovel1l-
mem's reactiop in t~e atter?

niB MINISTER OF PAttLIAMEN·
TARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AND

OUSINGH (SHtu BHISHMA: NARAlN
SINGH):,' (a) Th~re has beeD a .noticeable Jncrease iq. the prices of la.tld ~n Delhi on account of various factors such as the g~neral inflationary tren4 Ud the to", availability qf land for .,~rc~se a compared . ~o the . incr~a iIJ$ «~spand re ultiog from increase in populatIon.

(b) NCI, Sir.

(c)}S'o Sir. ~ Wes tb elbi Deyel~pment Authori,ty, the 'otbjr agen.ci lik ~upj~ipal Corg>ratiol) Qf J)elbi,
C ntral Public Works DepartmeQ..t e c~
al~ develop 1 Qd in' Delhi.
Pq,blic Work& D~p rtment al$O housing complexes tor Central ment employees.

,(d) No, S,ir. Besj"e Jievelopment of land, the Delhi D~velQpment AuthQrity has also undertaken a ma ive housing programme especiaUy fOr the low i me groups and wecker eetion of the Society. It is also engaged in slum. im·
provement and horticultural activities.
Per pective PJaimihg: is also one 0 the functions of the D.D.A.

(e) Doe not ari

tatioa FaIClllDe! i.a thl

.
. • S03. S1'lJU ffANNAN O'~I"1"~:'

WI J the Minister Qf VI KS
HQVS~Q be please4 to stJlt~:

' .. ' ... 't (a) whether it is a fact that oDly .. Q
to 1 S per cellt of urban area aBd 1\ rre
0.5 per cent of rural areas are being provid with sallitatio f ciliti ; , I . .

(b) if so. reaSODS for the poor rd
.ir~ .

. !~) ~i Rot. "~t is tft; re I
this respe:&?

(b) apd (c). Sanitation arrange.lnc ts arc tll.c respollsbility of the State OQ"c •
menta and 10cal Bodies. Oonstraint resources and the competing de~ . ot programmes in other sectors seem to be r~~pp~ble for the relatively low .p~
gre .

